
    

民國前二年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.15880 100000 15880 92045 3322869 33.23 

 1 －  4     0.13545 84120 11394 304287 3230824 38.41 

 5 －  9     0.04504 72726 3276 355443 2926536 40.24 

10 － 14     0.02667 69451 1852 342624 2571094 37.02 

15 － 19     0.03347 67599 2263 332337 2228470 32.97 

20 － 24     0.05315 65336 3473 317998 1896133 29.02 

25 － 29     0.08314 61863 5143 296457 1578136 25.51 

30 － 34     0.10415 56720 5907 288831 1281678 22.60 

35 － 39     0.13789 50813 7006 236547 1012847 19.93 

40 － 44     0.16792 43806 7356 200641 776300 17.72 

45 － 49     0.16961 36450 6182 166794 575659 15.79 

50 － 54     0.21877 30268 6622 134784 408865 13.51 

55 － 59     0.26824 23646 6343 102372 274081 11.59 

60 － 64     0.31056 17303 5374 73081 171709 9.92 

65 － 69     0.37953 11929 4528 48328 98627 8.27 

70 － 74     0.44294 7402 3279 28813 50299 6.80 

   75+       1.00000 4123 4123 21486 21486 5.21 

       

民國前二年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.13590 100000 13590 92630 3677286 36.77 

 1 －  4     0.16315 86410 14097 307622 3584656 41.48 

 5 －  9     0.05315 72313 3844 351954 3277034 45.32 

10 － 14     0.02618 68469 1792 337863 2925080 42.72 

15 － 19     0.03686 66676 2458 327238 2587217 38.80 

20 － 24     0.05030 64219 3230 313019 2259979 35.19 

25 － 29     0.06685 60989 4077 294751 1946960 31.92 

30 － 34     0.07666 56912 4363 273651 1652209 29.03 

35 － 39     0.09644 52549 5068 250076 1378558 26.23 

40 － 44     0.09507 47481 4514 226122 1128482 23.77 

45 － 49     0.09820 42967 3790 205362 902360 21.00 

50 － 54     0.13308 39178 5214 182853 696998 17.79 

55 － 59     0.17130 33964 5818 155275 514144 15.14 



60 － 64     0.20674 28146 5819 126183 358869 12.75 

65 － 69     0.26260 22327 5863 96978 232687 10.42 

70 － 74     0.37078 16464 6105 67058 135709 8.24 

   75+       1.00000 10359 10359 68651 68651 6.63 

       

 


